Illinois law.
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Section 350.110  Legal Services Without Charge 

The Legal Advocacy Service shall provide free services to persons otherwise "eligible" for legal services: 

a)	whose income is limited to Supplemental Security Income (SSI), Social Security, Temporary Assistance to Needy Families (TANF), or general assistance benefits; or 

b)	whose adjusted income does not exceed 150% of the federal poverty level for nonfarm families (64 Fed. Reg. 13428, March 18, 1999); or 

c)	pursuant to a court appointment or determination of indigency. 

(Source:  Amended at 24 Ill. Reg. 11264, effective August 1, 2000) 
